
No.DE.18.2 (83)/E-V/2022/282- 88 

S.NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

In partial modification of the order No. DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/239-245 titled "RE-ALLOCATION OF 

RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS: MISCELLANEOUS SUBJECTS" issued on 30 April, 2025. The Table B 

(Guest teachers to be relieved due to LIFO in post (Librarian) may be read as : 

6 

7 

9 

10 

12 

13 

ROOM No. B-S & 6, 2nd FLOOR VIDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES. 

APPLICATION 

ID 

2013035327 

2013056257 

2014009013 

TABLE -B (GUEST TEACHERS TO BE RELIEVED DUE TO LIFO IN POST (LIBRARIAN) 

2013036215 

2014001669 

2013579475 

2013423691 

2014054876 

2014194462 

2014253777 

2014046515 

2014153610 

2013102790 

NAME 

REKHA RANI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

PAWAN KUMARI 

MINAKSHI LOHIA 

SHALINI TOMAR 

NEHA JAIN 

VIJAY KUMAR 

UDAM SINGH 

CORRIGENDUM 

WASEEM AHMAD 

MONIKA 

RUHIKA SHARMA 

DELHI-110054. 

PREETI VERMA 

REKHA 

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com 

SANHYUKTAKUMARI 1440 

No.DE.18.2(83)/E-V/misc./2022/282.-8 

WORKING 

DAY 

1632 

1608 

1571 

1556 

1445 

1350 

1330 

1286 

1273 

1243 

1196 

594 

SCHOOL ID 

1002028 

2127031 

1001024 

1002036 

1925040 

1003260 

1106002 

1208131 

1925050 

1719077 

1310045 

2128097 

1925190 

Dated: 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following: 

SCHO0L NAME 

EAST VINOD NAGAR-SKV 

(RAVINDRA THAKUR) 

LAMBI GALI- GGSS 

KANTI NAGAR GGSSS 

o5lostr 

MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE I. 
PKT.IV-SKV 

TUGLAKABAD VILLAGE-SKV 

LALITA PARK-GGSSS 

DILSHAD GARDEN, BLOCK C 

GBSSS 

CHANDNI CHOWKM, KATRA 
NEEL-RSL NARAIN SARASWATI 
GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

MOLAR BAND-GBSSS 

MOTI BAGH-BIDHAN CHANDRA 
SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

SAMAIPUR-GGSSS 

DEV NAGAR-SGTB KHALSA 

BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

MOLAR BAND-GGSSS NO. 3 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sect., Delhi. 

SECTION OFFICER 
(E-V BRANCH) 

Dated: osot 



2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 
3. PA to Addl. Director(Admin), Dte, of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt.. Delhi. 
4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing joining in 
the School 

5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order. 
6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order 

on the official website on this department. 
7. Guard File E-V Branch 

SECTION OFFICER 
(E-V BRANCH) 


