DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. B-5 & 6, 2nd FLOOR VIDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-110054.

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com

No.DE.18.2 (83)/E-V/2022/ 282-8 &

Dated: 05/05/28

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of the order No. DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/239-245 titled "RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS: MISCELLANEOUS SUBJECTS" issued on 30th April, 2025. The Table B (Guest teachers to be relieved due to LIFO in post (Librarian) may be read as:

TABLE -B (GUEST TEACHERS TO BE RELIEVED DUE TO LIFO IN POST (LIBRARIAN)

S.NO.	APPLICATION	NAME	WORKING	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
	ID		DAY	,	
1	2013035327	PAWAN KUMARI	1632	1002028	EAST VINOD NAGAR-SKV (RAVINDRA THAKUR)
2	2013056257	REKHA RANI	1608	2127031	LAMBI GALI- GGSS
3	2014009013	MINAKSHI LOHIA	1571	1001024	KANTI NAGAR GGSSS
4	2013036215	SHALINI TOMAR	1556	1002036	MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE I, PKT.IV-SKV
5	2014001669	NEHA JAIN	1445	1925040	TUGLAKABAD VILLAGE-SKV
6	2013579475	SANHYUKTAKUMARI	1440	1003260	LALIȚA PARK-GGSSS
7	2013423691	VIJAY KUMAR	1350	1106002	DILSHAD GARDEN, BLOCK C- GBSSS
8	2014054876	WASEEM AHMAD	1330	1208131	CHANDNI CHOWKM, KATRA NEEL-RSL NARAIN SARASWATI GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL
9 .	2014194462	UDAM SINGH	1286	1925050	MOLAR BAND-GBSSS
10	2014253777	RUHIKA SHARMA	1273	1719077	MOTI BAGH-BIDHAN CHANDRA SR. SEC. SCHOOL
11	2014046515	MONIKA	1243	1310045	SAMAIPUR-GGSSS
12	2014153610	PREETI VERMA	1196	2128097	DEV NAGAR-SGTB KHALSA BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL
13	2013102790	REKHA	594	1925190	MOLAR BAND-GGSSS NO. 3

SECTION OFFICER
(E-V BRANCH)

Dated: 05/05/25

No.DE.18.2(83)/E-V/misc./2022/ 2-82-8

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following:-

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.

- 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 3. PA to Addl. Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing joining in the School
- 5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order.
- 6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order on the official website on this department.

7. Guard File E-V Branch

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)